JOC contractor.  Such Contractor License Fees shall be billable upon the award of 

contracts to the JOC construction contractors.  

1. ISD: In no event shall compensation for Gordian JOC Solution® services for 

COUNTY's ISD under this Agreement exceed Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($450,000.00) during the term of this Agreement, including extension periods. 

CONTRACTOR shall submit invoices in accordance with the rates and 

charges agreed upon for the services provided to the COUNTY by CONTRACTOR 

during the previous monthly billing period on the first day of the month.

[...]

forty-five (45) days from receipt of invoice by COUNTY. 

3. COMBINED: In no event shall the combined total compensation paid to 

CONTRACTOR for both the ISD and PWP departments for the entire potential five-

year term of this Agreement for Gordian JOC Solution® services exceed the sum of 

Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($950,000). 

B. JOC Complete Solution® – COUNTY, at its sole discretion, may request on an as-needed 

basis “JOC Complete Solution®” described in Attachment B over and above those provided 

mailto:PWPBusinessoffice@fresnocountyca.gov

in the “Gordian JOC Solution®” package, described in this Agreement.

[...]

turn utilize the JOC Complete Solution®, shall be assessed a Contractor 

License Fee As described in Section 5(A). 

2. In no event shall the total compensation paid to CONTRACTOR for the entire 

potential five-year term of this Agreement for JOC Complete Solution®  exceed the 

sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000). 

C. It is understood that all expenses incidental to CONTRACTOR's performance of all 

services under this Agreement shall be borne by CONTRACTOR. 

D. TOTAL OVERALL CONTRACT MAXIMUM: In no event shall the total compensation paid 

to CONTRACTOR for all services, including Gordian JOC Solution® services and JOC 

Complete Solution®, for the entire potential five-year term of this Agreement, exceed 

Two Million, Four-Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,450,000). 

SECTION 6. -- INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

In performance of the work, duties, and obligations assumed by each CONTRACTOR 

under this Agreement, it is mutually understood and agreed that CONTRACTOR, including any 

and all of CONTRACTOR’s officers, agents, subcontractors, and employees shall at all times be